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PAGE 2
2019 2019
ACTUAL  ESTIMATED 2020
2018 2019 FIRST 8 LAST 4 TOTAL ADOPTED
ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ACTUAL BUDGET MONTHS MONTHS 2019 BUDGET % CHANGE
TAXES

411110 PROPERTY TAXES - GENERAL 640,902 $ 643,229 $ 493,451 149,778 $ 643,229 $ 651,643 1.31%

418010 INTEREST ON TAXES 15 0 0 0 0 n/a
TOTAL TAXES 640,917 643,229 493,451 149,778 643,229 651,643 1.31%

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES

434110 STATE - SHARED REVENUES 9,049 12,355 1,853 10,584 12,437 12,346 -0.07%
434210 STATE - FIRE INSURANCE 2% DUES 7,724 7,600 8,104 0 8,104 8,100 6.58%
435210 STATE - LAW ENFORCEMENT IMPROVEMENT 160 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
435310 STATE - TRANSPORTATION AIDS 58,037 56,564 42,404 14,135 56,539 59,000 4.31%
435410 STATE - EXEMPT COMPUTER AID 655 666 671 0 671 671 0.75%
436010 COUNTY - RECYCLING GRANT 8,511 6,290 0 6,200 6,200 6,000 -4.61%

437910 COUNTY - LRIP GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 n/a
TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL 84,136 83,475 53,033 30,919 83,952 86,117 3.17%

LICENSES AND PERMITS

441010 LICENSES - LIQUOR 1,300 1,300 1,300 0 1,300 1,300 0.00%
441110 LICENSES - OPERATORS 475 400 455 0 455 400 0.00%
441310 LICENSES - SOFT DRINK 60 60 60 0 60 60 0.00%
441510 LICENSES - AMUSEMENT DEVICES 300 300 330 0 330 330 10.00%
441610 LICENSES - CABLE TV/VIDEO FEES 11,758 11,500 8,831 0 8,831 11,000 -4.35%
442010 LICENSES - DOG 1,250 850 619 100 719 700 -17.65%
443010 PERMITS - BUILDING 43,176 5,000 10,296 500 10,796 5,000 0.00%
444010 PERMITS - CUP/SIGN/ZONING 2,250 150 750 0 750 0 -100.00%

449010 PERMITS - STREET OPENING 250 0 0 0 0 0 n/a

449110 PERMITS - NEW LOT/BUILDING ASSESSMENT 400 0 0 0 0 0 n/a

449210 PERMITS - EROSION CONTROL FEE 900 0 0 0 0 0 n/a
TOTAL LICENSES AND PERMITS 62,119 19,560 22,642 600 23,242 18,790 -3.94%

FINES, FORFEITURES, AND PENALTIES

451110 COURT PENALTIES AND COSTS 2,684 3,175 2,787 400 3,187 3,000 -5.51%
451120 PARKING CITATIONS 25 25 165 0 165 25 0.00%
TOTAL FINES, FORFEITURES, AND PENALTIES 2,709 3,200 2,952 400 3,352 3,025 -5.47%
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2019 2019
ACTUAL  ESTIMATED 2020
2018 2019 FIRST 8 LAST 4 TOTAL ADOPTED
ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ACTUAL BUDGET MONTHS MONTHS 2019 BUDGET % CHANGE
PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICES
461110 PUBLICATION FEES $ 105 $ 105 $ 105 $ 0s 105 $ 105 0.00%
461310 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT LETTERS 1,420 1,200 740 200 940 1,200 0.00%
464210 GARBAGE COLLECTION 92,886 94,530 1,832 92,698 94,530 94,300 -0.24%
TOTAL PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICES 94,411 95,835 2,677 92,898 95,575 95,605 -0.24%
MISCELLANEOUS

481010 INTEREST INCOME 20,089 15,000 20,310 8,000 28,310 20,000 33.33%

483010 SALE OF VILLAGE PROPERTY 31,250 0 734 0 734 0 n/a

485010 DONATIONS 0 0 0 0 0 0 n/a

488010 LCF&R BUDGET REFUND 0 0 0 0 0 0 n/a

489010 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 1,773 0 3,722 0 3,722 0 n/a
TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS 53,112 15,000 24,766 8,000 32,766 20,000 33.33%

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

491010 PROCEEDS FROM LONG TERM DEBT 0 0 0 0 0 326,000 n/a
TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 0 0 0 0 0 326,000 0.00%
TOTAL REVENUES $ 937,404 $ 860,299 $ _ 599,521 $ 282,595 $ 882,116 $ 1,201,180 39.62%




ACCOUNT #

511010
511110
511210
511310
513010
514010
514110
514210
514310
514410
514510
514610
514710
514810
515210
515310
515510
516010
516110
516210
518010
518110
518210
518211
518212
519210

521010
521110
522020
522110
522210
522310
522410
524010
525010
529110

ACCOUNT NAME

GENERAL GOVERNMENT
PRESIDENT - SALARY
BOARD - SALARY
BOARD - EXPENSES
PRESIDENT - EXPENSES
LEGAL FEES
OFFICE - SALARY
OFFICE - EXPENSES
CLK/TRS - EXPENSES
OFFICE - MILEAGE
CLK/TRS - EDUCATION
ELECTION - WAGES
ELECTION - EXPENSE
LEGAL NOTICES
GIS - GEOGRAPHIC INFO SYSTEM
ASSESSOR - FEES
ASSESSOR - EXPENSES
ACCOUNTING & AUDITING
VILLAGE HALL - DPW MAINT SALARY
VILLAGE HALL - UTILITIES
VILLAGE HALL - EXPENSES
SOC SEC/MEDICARE VILLAGE SHARE
PROPERTY & LIABILITY INSURANCE
EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
CLK/TRS - HEALTH INS DED REIMB
DPW - HEALTH INS DED REIMB
CONTINGENCY

TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT

PUBLIC SAFETY

POLICE - SALARIES

POLICE - EXPENSES

FIRE STATION - BLDG MAINT

FIRE DEPT - FIRE INSUR 2% DUES
LCF&R ANNUAL FEE

FIRE STATION - UTILITIES

FIRE STATION - DPW MAINT SALARY
BUILDING INSPECTOR - FEES

HAZ MAT - WAUKESHA CONTRACT
TRUNKED RADIO - OPERATING EXP

TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY
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2018 2019
ACTUAL BUDGET

$ 2,000 $ 2,000 $
4,000 4,000
906 1,000
371 500
13,054 16,000
85,508 84,000
19,452 15,500
120 130
391 500
859 1,000
3,927 1,340
1,054 975
314 400
6,019 8,000
11,700 11,820
330 340
8,390 8,150
4,719 4,500
8,740 8,300
1,805 2,100
15,607 16,688
22,585 27,000
42,019 32,000
1,500 2,000
1,500 2,000
0 1,500
256,960 251,743
41,223 43,000
8,412 9,000
1,363 3,000
7,724 7,600
250,290 168,856
8,994 8,000
1,666 2,150
30,918 3,500
559 625
208 211
351,357 245,942

2019
ACTUAL
FIRST 8
MONTHS

1,000
2,000
864
187
14,770
51,813
10,157
120
246
577
788
1,225
138
4,734
7,880
338
8,150
3,868
6,227
2,304
9,933
24,781
22,585
1,500
2,000
0

178,186

24,926
6,579
1,855
8,104

168,856
6,541
790
7,490

0

212

225,353

2019
ESTIMATED
LAST 4
MONTHS

1,000 $
2,000
60
50
3,000
30,000
5,343
0
300
500
250
500
200
3,200
3,940
0
0
800
2,100
1,000
7,000
0
9,215
500

70,958

12,240
2,500
1,100

2,400
1,000
500

0

0

19,740

TOTAL
2019

2,000 $
4,000
924
237
17,770
81,813
15,500
120
546
1,077
1,038
1,725
338
7,934
11,820
338
8,150
4,668
8,327
3,304
16,933
24,781
31,800
2,000
2,000
0

249,144

37,166
9,079
2,955
8,104

168,856
8,941
1,790
7,990

0
212

245,093

2020
ADOPTED
BUDGET

2,000
4,000
1,000
200
16,429
89,000
15,700
130
500
1,500
4,200
2,200
400
8,000
11,940
350
9,000
5,200
8,600
2,000
18,743
26,000
32,100
2,000
2,000
0

263,192

43,000
9,000
3,000
8,100

160,265
9,000
2,300
3,500

0
216

238,381

% CHANGE

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
-60.00%
2.68%
5.95%
1.29%
0.00%
0.00%
50.00%
213.43%
125.64%
0.00%
0.00%
1.02%
2.94%
10.43%
15.56%
3.61%
-4.76%
12.31%
-3.70%
0.31%
0.00%
0.00%
-100.00%

4.55%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
6.58%
-5.09%
12.50%
6.98%
0.00%
-100.00%
2.37%

-3.07%



ACCOUNT #

532110
532410
532610
533010
533110
533210
533310
533410
533510
534210
534410
536210
552010

541010

561010
563010

614010
614210
615210
616010
621010
621030
621040
621050
623010
623110
633110
633710

592010

ACCOUNT NAME
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

DPW - UTILITIES $
DPW - FUEL

DPW - EQUIPMENT & MAINTENANCE
DPW - STREET REPAIRS - SALARY
STREET REPAIRS - EXPENSES

DPW - SNOW/ ICE CONTROL - SALARY
SNOW & ICE CONTROL - EXPENSES
DPW - TREE & BRUSH - SALARY

TREE & BRUSH - EXPENSES

STREET LIGHTING

STORMWATER DISCHARGE MS4 PERMIT
GARBAGE COLLECTION

DPW - PARK MAINT - SALARY

TOTAL PUBLIC WORKS
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
ELM-BROOK HUMANE SOCIETY
TOTAL HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT

LAKE WEED CONTRACT - DELAFIELD
ENGINEERING/MEETINGS/PLANNING

TOTAL CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT
CAPITAL OUTLAY

CAPITAL - CLK/TRS/OFFICE/ELECTION
CAPITAL - COMPUTER/APPS

CAPITAL - ASSESSOR - REVAL
CAPITAL - VILLAGE HALL

CAPITAL - POLICE DEPARTMENT
CAPITAL - SHARED DIS FAC FEE
CAPITAL - TRUNKED RADIO INFRST/DIGITAL
CAPITAL - FIRE STATION

CAPITAL - DPW

CAPITAL - LONG TERM IMPROVMENT
CAPITAL - STREET IMPROVEMENT
CAPITAL - STREET SIGNS

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY

OTHER FINANCING USES
TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS $
TOTAL OTHER FINANCING USES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $
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2018 2019
ACTUAL BUDGET
1,553 2,056 $
3,975 4,300
11,866 16,500
42,997 53,000
13,484 22,000
12,602 17,000
17,271 20,000
2,301 4,000
4,038 3,000
8,579 8,700
3,321 8,500
83,804 94,530
5,375 4,500
211,166 258,086
500 500
500 500
7,414 9,500
6,305 12,000
13,719 21,500
1,017 600
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
1,712 1,712
0 0
13,236 5,300
3,740 68,616
22,300 0
746 300
42,751 76,528
3,236 $ 6,000 $
3,236 6,000
879,689 $ 860,299 $

2019
ACTUAL
FIRST 8
MONTHS

1,315
2,817
10,291
26,940
580
11,472
16,081
2,692
1,450
5,727
3,066
56,473
4,345

143,248

500

500

4,184

4,184

16,871

6,000

6,000

568,341

$

$

2019
ESTIMATED
LAST 4
MONTHS

700 $
1,500
6,000

27,000
1,000
6,000
4,000
1,300
1,500
3,000
5,434

30,000

700

88,134

9,500
4,000

13,500

OO0 000000000 Oo

o

192,332 $

TOTAL
2019

2,015 $
4,317
16,291
53,940
1,580
17,472
20,081
3,992
2,950
8,727
8,500
86,473
5,045

231,382

500

500

9,500
8,184

17,684

oo oOoOo0ooo

1,712

6,980
7,223

955

16,871

6,000 $
6,000

766,673 $

2020
ADOPTED
BUDGET

1,900
4,300
17,000
58,000
22,000
24,000
21,000
10,000
2,000
8,700
8,500
94,300
7,500

279,200

500

500

9,500
12,000

21,500

0
0
0
0

5,000

0

1,712
100,000
100,000
60,795
326,000
500

594,007

4,400

4,400

% CHANGE

-7.59%
0.00%
3.03%
9.43%
0.00%

41.18%
5.00%
150.00%
-33.33%
0.00%
0.00%
-0.24%
66.67%

8.18%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

-100.00%
n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a
0.00%
n/a
1786.79%
-11.40%
n/a
66.67%

676.20%

0.00%

0.00%

-100.00%
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2019 2019
ACTUAL  ESTIMATED 2020
2018 2019 FIRST 8 LAST 4 TOTAL ADOPTED
ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ACTUAL BUDGET MONTHS MONTHS 2019 BUDGET % CHANGE
411130 PROPERTY TAXES - DEBT SERVICE $ 81,851 $ 81,851 $ 81,851 $ 0$s 81,851 $ 81,851 0.00%
492130 TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND 0 0 0 0 0 0 n/a
TOTAL REVENUES 81,851 81,851 81,851 0 81,851 81,851 0.00%
581030 PRINCIPAL PAYMENTS
2004 VH Rem/2009 Street Project/2013 Street 0 71,469 71,469 0 71,469 73,411 2.72%
582030 INTEREST PAYMENTS 69,556 0
2004 VH Rem/2009 Street Project/2013 Street 12,295 10,382 10,382 0 10,382 8,440 -18.71%
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 81,851 81,851 81,851 0 81,851 81,851 0.00%
EXCESS REVENUES OVER (UNDER) EXPEND. $ 0% 0% 0% 0% 0$ 0

VILLAGE OF NASHOTAH
2020 ADOPTED BUDGET - ADOPTED 11/14/2019

PARK FUND
2019 2019
ACTUAL  ESTIMATED 2020
2018 2019 FIRST 8 LAST 4 TOTAL ADOPTED

ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ACTUAL BUDGET MONTHS MONTHS 2019 BUDGET % CHANGE

420000 PARK FUND - STATE GRANTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 n/a
467240 PARK FUND - FEES $ 520 $ 460 $ 330 $ 60 $ 390 $ 400 -13.04%
481040 PARK FUND - INTEREST INCOME 113 40 169 60 229 200 400.00%

490000 PARK FUND - DONATIONS 0 0 0 0 0 0 n/a
490040 PARK FUND - TRANS FROM OTHER FUNDS 3,236 6,000 6,000 0 6,000 4,400 -26.67%
TOTAL REVENUES 3,869 6,500 6,499 120 6,619 5,000 -23.08%
552040 PARK FUND - GENERAL EXPENSES 3,869 3,500 3,308 300 3,608 5,000 42.86%
552140 PARK FUND - CAPITAL EXPENSES 0 3,000 0 0 0 0 -100.00%
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 3,869 6,500 3,308 300 3,608 5,000 -23.08%

EXCESS REVENUES OVER (UNDER) EXPENI $ 0$ 0% 3,191 $ (180) $ 3,011 $ 0
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2019 2019
ACTUAL  ESTIMATED 2020
2018 2019 FIRST 8 LAST 4 TOTAL ADOPTED
ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ACTUAL BUDGET MONTHS MONTHS 2019 BUDGET % CHANGE
4641-4644 SEWER FUND - USER CHARGES $ 177,097 $ 196,608 $ 145,728 $ 50,880 $ 196,608 $ 196,600 0.00%
4649 SEWER FUND - LATE FEES 1,873 1,800 793 800 1,593 1,000 -44.44%
4810 SEWER FUND - INTEREST INCOME 6,816 2,599 5,728 1,000 6,728 4,000 53.91%
3160 SEWER FUND - VILLAGE CONNECTION FEES 0 0 0 0 0 0 n/a
TOTAL CASH RECEIVED 185,786 201,007 152,250 52,680 204,930 201,600 0.30%
5740 SEWER FUND - DEPRECIATION EXP 33,775 0 0 0 0 0 n/a
5741 SEWER FUND - TREATMENT EXP 95,634 95,232 64,067 32,000 96,067 96,100 0.91%
5742 SEWER FUND - REPAIRS & MAINT 39,325 55,000 36,327 15,000 51,327 60,000 9.09%
5743 SEWER FUND - ENGINEERING EXP 381 3,175 816 0 816 2,000 -37.01%
5744 SEWER FUND - CUSTOMER ACCT EXP 2,734 1,900 385 600 985 2,000 5.26%
5745 SEWER FUND - LIFT STATION ELEC 2,807 3,200 1,940 1,000 2,940 3,000 -6.25%
5746 SEWER FUND - CAPITAL OUTLAY 0 30,000 0 0 0 25,000 -16.67%
5747 SEWER FUND - ACCOUNTING & AUDITING 2,500 2,500 2,960 0 2,960 3,500 40.00%
5748 SEWER FUND - LEGAL EXP 0 0 0 0 0 0 n/a
5749 DNR - REPLACEMENT FUND 0 10,000 0 0 0 10,000 0.00%
TOTAL CASH DISBURSED 177,157 201,007 106,495 48,600 155,095 201,600 0.30%
NET $ 8,629 $ 0 s 45,755 $ 4,080 $ 49,835 $ 0
2019 2020
User Charges (Quarterly):
Treatment ( Del-Hart) $ 46.50 $ 46.50
Operation & Maintenance 35.60 35.60
Replacement/Capital Outlay 13.90 13.90
$ 96.00 $ 96.00

511 DUE'S 511 DUES
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2019 2019
ACTUAL  ESTIMATED 2020
2018 2019 FIRST 8 LAST 4 TOTAL ADOPTED % CHANGE
BUDGET SUMMARY ACTUAL BUDGET MONTHS MONTHS 2019 BUDGET IN BUDGET
REVENUES:
Taxes:
General Property Taxes $ 640,902 $ 643,229 $ 493451 $ 149,778 $ 643,229 $ 651,643 1.31%
Other Taxes 15 0 0 0 0 0 n/a
Intergovernmental 84,136 83,475 53,033 30,919 83,952 86,117 3.17%
Regulation and Compliance 62,119 19,560 22,642 600 23,242 18,790 -3.94%
Fines, Forfeitures, and Penalties 2,709 3,200 2,952 400 3,352 3,025 -5.47%
Public Charges For Services 94,411 95,835 2,677 92,898 95,575 95,605 -0.24%
Miscellaneous 53,112 15,000 24,766 8,000 32,766 20,000 33.33%
Other Financing Sources 0 0 0 0 0 326,000 n/a
TOTAL REVENUES 937,404 860,299 599,521 282,595 882,116 1,201,180 39.62%
EXPENDITURES:
General Government 256,960 251,743 178,186 70,958 249,144 263,192 4.55%
Public Safety 351,357 245,942 225,353 19,740 245,093 238,381 -3.07%
Public Works 211,166 258,086 143,248 88,134 231,382 279,200 8.18%
Health and Human Services 500 500 500 0 500 500 0.00%
Conservation and Development 13,719 21,500 4,184 13,500 17,684 21,500 0.00%
Capital Outlay 42,751 76,528 16,871 0 16,871 594,007 676.20%
Other Financing Uses 3,236 6,000 6,000 0 6,000 4,400 -26.67%
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 879,689 860,299 574,341 192,332 766,673 1,401,180 62.87%
EXCESS OF REVENUES OVER (UNDER)
EXPENDITURES 57,715 $ 0 s 25,180 $ 90,263 115,443 (200,000)
FUND BALANCE - JANUARY 1 951,570 1,011,890 1,009,285 1,124,728
FUND BALANCE - DECEMBER 31 $ 1,009,285 $ 1,011,890 $ 1,124,728 $ 924,728
ESTIMATED INDEBTEDNESS AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2019 $ 306,053
Total
General Debt Serv Park Sewer All
2019 BUDGET SUMMARY BY FUND Fund Fund Fund Fund Funds
Total Revenues $ 1,201,180 $ 81,851 $ 5,000 $ 201,600 $ 1,489,631
Total Expenditures/Expenses 1,401,180 81,851 5,000 201,600 1,689,631
Net Revenues Over (Under)
Expenditures/Expenses (200,000) 0 0 0 (200,000)
Fund Balance/Net Position:
January 1 1,124,728 1 0 0 1,124,728
December 31 $ 924,728 $ 13 0$ 0$ 924,728
2019 2020
TAX LEVY SUMMARY: ACTUAL ADOPTED % CHANGE
General Property Taxes:
General Fund $ 643,229 $ 651,643 1.31%
Debt Service Fund 81,851 81,851 0.00%
$ 725,080 $ 733,494 1.16%

Rev. 10/4/2019cmp




